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Table A6_1_5-1. Detailed information including induction/challenge/scoring 
schedule for skin sensitisation test  

 

Inductions 
 

Concentration of  
test substance  in 

solution 

Day of treatment Application Post-challenge 
observations* 

 
    24 h 48 h 

Induction 1 

 

10% 0 intradermal   

Induction 2 5% 7 topical     

Challenge 

 

12.5% 21 topical 0/4/15 

1/9/15 

2/2/15 

0/2/15 

1/7/15 

2/6/15 
 25% 21 topical 0/2/15 

1/6/15 

2/7/15 

0/2/15 

1/4/15 

2/9/15 

*first number = grade of reaction 

  (0 = no reaction, 1 = in places slight redness, 2 = moderate diffuse redness, 3 =  intensive redness and swelling) 

  second number =  number of animals with signs of allergic reactions 

  third number = number of animals in group 

 

Table A6_1_5-2. Results of skin sensitisation test 
 
 Number of animals with signs of allergic reactions /  

number of animals in group 

 Control Test group  

                                                                       12.5% Dichlofluanid-solution 

scored after 24h 1 / 15 11 / 15 

scored after 48h  0 / 15 13 / 15 

                                                        25% Dichlofluanid-solution 

scored after 24h 0 / 15 13 / 15 

scored after 48h  1 / 15 13 / 15 
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